

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 9244 of
2026**

=====

VANVIRJI BACHUJI THAKOR
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

KULDIP P SOLANKI(9449) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 5
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 04/08/2026
ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Ms Shruti Pathak, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the respondent, requests for further time as the investigation is in process.

At his request, list the matter on 18.08.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

BINOY B PILLAI